

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4293, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H4293DE2), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 20, delete "16,874,000" and insert "15,099,000"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 24, delete "1,400,000" and insert "200,000"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete "\$1,393,000" and insert "\$193,000"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 3, delete "15,474,000" and insert "14,899,000"
- 1.7 Page 2, delete lines 4 to 10
- 1.8 Page 2, delete sections 3 to 5
- 1.9 Page 3, line 2, delete "3,409,000" and insert "3,159,000" and delete "32,376,000" and  
1.10 insert "21,370,000"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 5, delete "3,409,000" and insert "3,159,000" and delete "32,226,000" and  
1.12 insert "21,220,000"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 8, delete "\$20,409,000" and insert "\$11,899,000"
- 1.14 Page 3, line 9, delete "\$6,725,000" and insert "\$3,717,000"
- 1.15 Page 3, delete subdivision 4
- 1.16 Page 4, delete subdivisions 5 and 6
- 1.17 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.18 Page 5, line 1, delete "9,754,000" and insert "5,567,000"
- 1.19 Page 5, line 5, delete "6,981,000" and insert "2,794,000"
- 1.20 Page 5, line 6, delete "\$2,257,000" and insert "\$650,000"
- 1.21 Page 5, line 7, delete "\$2,007,000" and insert "\$400,000"

- 2.1 Page 5, delete lines 8 to 33
- 2.2 Page 6, delete lines 1 to 9
- 2.3 Page 7, line 9, delete "8,678,000" and insert "93,000"
- 2.4 Page 7, delete lines 10 to 14 and insert:
- 2.5 "\$93,000 the second year is for
- 2.6 implementation of the recommendations of
- 2.7 the Advisory Task Force on State Employment
- 2.8 and Retention of Employees with Disabilities.
- 2.9 The base for this appropriation is \$53,000 in
- 2.10 fiscal year 2024 and thereafter."
- 2.11 Page 7, delete subdivisions 2 to 4
- 2.12 Page 8, lines 2 and 6, delete "1,282,000" and insert "1,250,000"
- 2.13 Page 8, delete lines 10 to 14
- 2.14 Page 8, delete sections 12 and 14
- 2.15 Page 23, delete section 24
- 2.16 Page 24, delete sections 25 and 26
- 2.17 Page 62, delete section 71
- 2.18 Page 63, delete section 72
- 2.19 Page 64, delete sections 73 and 74
- 2.20 Page 68, delete section 77
- 2.21 Page 68, delete lines 25 and 26
- 2.22 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.23 Page 69, delete section 1
- 2.24 Page 103, delete sections 55 and 56
- 2.25 Page 104, delete section 57
- 2.26 Page 121, delete sections 17 and 18
- 2.27 Page 122, delete sections 19 to 22
- 2.28 Page 125, delete sections 23 to 26

- 3.1 Page 126, delete sections 27 and 28
- 3.2 Page 127, delete sections 29 to 31
- 3.3 Page 128, delete sections 32 and 33
- 3.4 Page 129, delete sections 34 and 35
- 3.5 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references